

BID TABULATION

BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, June 4, 2015 @ 11:00 AM

PROJECT: O'Connor Drive Water Main Improvements

k:/bidtabs/RIVERGRV/15042 - CDBG O'Connor WM

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J CONGDON SWR		ALAMP CONCRETE		BERGER EXCAV	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Comb Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement (Special)	530	Foot	40.00	21,200.00	38.00	20,140.00	23.00	12,190.00	41.00	21,730.00
2. Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	5,000	SqFt	7.00	35,000.00	7.50	37,500.00	7.00	35,000.00	7.50	37,500.00
3. Detectable Warnings	50	SqFt	36.00	1,800.00	30.00	1,500.00	35.00	1,750.00	30.00	1,500.00
4. Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement	100	SqYd	75.00	7,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	75.00	7,500.00	70.00	7,000.00
5. 8" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer Replacement	20	Foot	60.00	1,200.00	95.00	1,900.00	250.00	5,000.00	195.00	3,900.00
6. 8" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Replacement	40	Foot	60.00	2,400.00	50.00	2,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	100.00	4,000.00
7. 10" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Replacement	60	Foot	65.00	3,900.00	55.00	3,300.00	110.00	6,600.00	105.00	6,300.00
8. 12" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Replacement	125	Foot	95.00	11,875.00	60.00	7,500.00	135.00	16,875.00	112.00	14,000.00
9. Valve Box	5	Each	400.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	450.00	2,250.00	750.00	3,750.00
10. Valve Vault, Ty A, 5' Dia. Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	11	Each	2,500.00	27,500.00	1,500.00	16,500.00	3,500.00	38,500.00	3,000.00	33,000.00
11. Trench Backfill	2,400	CuYd	30.00	72,000.00	5.00	12,000.00	25.00	60,000.00	68.50	164,400.00
12. Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	1	Each	300.00	300.00	550.00	550.00	450.00	450.00	850.00	850.00
13. Frames and Lids, Type 1	1	Each	300.00	300.00	350.00	350.00	450.00	450.00	650.00	650.00
14. Valve Vault to be Abandoned	8	Each	250.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,000.00	400.00	3,200.00	600.00	4,800.00
15. Valve Box to be Abandoned	5	Each	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00	300.00	1,500.00
16. Exploratory Excavation	20	Hour	150.00	3,000.00	100.20	2,004.00	10.00	200.00	350.00	7,000.00
17. Protective Coat	700	SqYd	2.00	1,400.00	2.00	1,400.00	2.00	1,400.00	2.00	1,400.00
18. Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	230	Gal	1.50	345.00	5.00	1,150.00	1.00	230.00	3.50	805.00
19. Class D Patches, Type IV, 6"	2,750	SqYd	90.00	247,500.00	45.00	123,750.00	50.00	137,500.00	64.00	176,000.00
20. Landscape Restoration	720	SqYd	12.00	8,640.00	15.00	10,800.00	9.00	6,480.00	19.00	13,680.00
21. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 6"	160	Foot	2.50	400.00	7.00	1,120.00	15.00	2,400.00	6.50	1,040.00
22. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 24"	130	Foot	8.00	1,040.00	10.00	1,300.00	20.00	2,600.00	10.00	1,300.00
23. Water Main Connection (Shut-Down)	9	Each	3,500.00	31,500.00	3,500.00	31,500.00	2,500.00	22,500.00	5,000.00	45,000.00
24. 10" PVC Water Main, AWWA C909, Class 150	2,750	Foot	75.00	206,250.00	145.00	398,750.00	105.00	288,750.00	90.50	248,875.00
25. 8" PVC Water Main, AWWA C909, Class 150	35	Foot	80.00	2,800.00	110.00	3,850.00	95.00	3,325.00	88.50	3,097.50
26. 6" PVC Water Main, AWWA C909, Class 150	135	Foot	75.00	10,125.00	100.00	13,500.00	85.00	11,475.00	88.50	11,947.50
27. 4" PVC Water Main, AWWA C909, Class 150	115	Foot	75.00	8,625.00	90.00	10,350.00	80.00	9,200.00	88.50	10,177.50
28. 10" Gate Valve	10	Each	1,800.00	18,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	4,250.00	42,500.00	3,200.00	32,000.00
29. 4" Gate Valve	6	Each	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,650.00	9,900.00
30. Pressure Testing and Disinfection	1	L.S.	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
31. Short Water Service, 1-1/2"	24	Each	1,500.00	36,000.00	2,000.00	48,000.00	2,750.00	66,000.00	2,600.00	62,400.00
32. Long Water Service, 1-1/2"	27	Each	3,250.00	87,750.00	3,000.00	81,000.00	3,500.00	94,500.00	4,125.00	111,375.00
33. Long Water Service, 2"	3	Each	4,500.00	13,500.00	3,200.00	9,600.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	5,700.00	17,100.00
34. Polyethylene Water Service Encasement	850	Foot	5.50	4,675.00	5.00	4,250.00	5.00	4,250.00	42.00	35,700.00
35. Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box	11	Each	3,000.00	33,000.00	7,500.00	82,500.00	4,500.00	49,500.00	6,000.00	66,000.00
36. Fire Hydrant to be Removed	11	Each	400.00	4,400.00	250.00	2,750.00	650.00	7,150.00	950.00	10,450.00
37. Restrained Joint, 10"	25	Each	120.00	3,000.00	1.00	25.00	1.00	25.00	350.00	8,750.00
38. Restrained Joint, 8"	18	Each	100.00	1,800.00	1.00	18.00	1.00	18.00	300.00	5,400.00
39. Restrained Joint, 6"	25	Each	85.00	2,125.00	1.00	25.00	1.00	25.00	250.00	6,250.00
40. Restrained Joint, 4"	35	Each	80.00	2,800.00	1.00	35.00	1.00	35.00	235.00	8,225.00
41. Ductile Iron Fittings	4,000	Lbs	3.50	14,000.00	0.01	40.00	2.00	8,000.00	7.45	29,800.00
42. PVC Water Main Casing, 16"	80	Foot	150.00	12,000.00	125.00	10,000.00	125.00	10,000.00	345.00	27,600.00
43. Sprinkler Head Relocation	10	Each	500.00	5,000.00	25.00	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	275.00	2,750.00
44. Traffic Control and Protection	1	L.S.	25,000.00	25,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	118,000.00	118,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
45. Non-Special Waste Removal and Disposal	350	CuYd	60.00	21,000.00	25.00	8,750.00	10.00	3,500.00	86.00	30,100.00
46. 6" Dia. PVC Sanitary Service Pipe	480	Foot	35.00	16,800.00	25.00	12,000.00	65.00	31,200.00	75.50	36,240.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$1,023,900.00		\$ 1,077,707.00		\$ 1,169,278.00		\$ 1,393,242.50